Tomlinson,Jason

From:
Sent;
To:

Cer
Subject:

Saffer, David

Yas, 1 arn fine with this,

Thanks,
Jim

James P, Eriksen, J.0.

Senior Director of Estate and Gift Planning
Health Sciences Campus

Universily of Louisville

(502) 852-8854

Cell (502) £23-2788
fim.erksen@louisville, ady
www.uoflolannedalits, org
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From: Saffer, David [mailto:dsaffer@sﬁii:es.com}

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 3:02 pM
To: Eriksen,James Pau/

Cer Tomlinson, Jason; Inman,A. Kelth
Subject: RE: Heuser Documents

Eriksen,Jarnes Paul
Tuesday, March 25, 2014 4:27 Pivi

TomlinsonJason; Inman A, Keith
RE: Heuser Documents

e e 4 e bl et it W8 e e o e N e e et s+ e i sty

Perthe LOJ, the amount of the note is “the fair market value of [the] non-managing Interest, as determined by

a8 business valuation of [Sapulpa] conducted at

completed vet. |agree that the plan is for the note to

need that valuation. Provided you are ok, | wifl
when I send my comments. Thanks.

e . i, 9 bl e oo

TN S s iy g it ey e o

e cost and expense of [Sapuipal”. | don't think that's beep
be Henry's cost basis but to Jump through their tax hoops they will
ask about that valuation and the corresponding amount of the note

the so

T i it e e aee s mmn s TN s v

Fromu Eriksen,James Paul [mailto:jim.eriksen@loulsvil le.edy

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 2:57 pm
Toz Saffef, David
Cez Tomlinson, Jason; Inmen,A, Keith

Subject: RE: Heuser Documents
Hi David,

The amount of the promissory note is
understanding is that the Phase 1 i in process,

Thanks,
Jm

James P. Eriksen, J,0,

Senior Director of Estate and Gift Planning
Health Sciences Carnpus

Unlversity of Lotisville

(602) 8562-65954

Henrys cost basis or $3.5mm. Ga ahead and add that to your comments, My




Celi {502) 523-2788
fim.eriksen@louisville edu
www.uofiplannedgifts.org

N e S et g e DU T e vt L G e e s et oo 1. B UL

From: Saffer, David {vmailto:dsax’-fer@stitwnj
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 2:55 P

To: Eriksen,James Payl

Cet Tomiinsen, Jason; Inrnan,A. Keith

Subject; RE; Heuser Documents

Great, Beforelsend these out | think we should decide next staps, The emai from Ted talks ahout “getting this
wrapped up” this week. | don’t know what that means given that we don’t have an amount for the promissory note or a
Phase |, but I suspect someone will start pushing.

Jason; Have you heard from Kathleen about proceeding with this ahsent a Foundation Roarg meeting? Ifnet, once |
know what wrapping it p means L will email her

Thanks,

- e Ao 43 2 ar s n o . via ok s T R S et S ANTIA A Sttt bt et v on e e O N

From: Erfkeen, James Paul fmailm:ﬁm.eriks&znfzbioiﬁ'svmg@gfu]
went: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 2151 PM

To: Saffer, David

Cct Tomiinson, Jason; Inman,A. Keith

Subjects RE: Meuser Documents

David: Thank you for your responses. Forltems 2 & 3, 1 think if you are cornfortable with Section 2 | am fine with
it. Foritem 5 (Oparating Agreerment Para, 8.5}, L think we shauld not request a change but feava it as s,

Thanks,
Jim

James P, Ertksen, J.D,

Senior Director of Estate and Gift Planning
Health Sciences Campus

Univetsity of Louisvilie

(602) 862-6954

Cell (502) 523-2785
fim.erlksen@louisville.edu
www.uoflplannedgifts.org

Y 2 g iR g PR D e e N PO T e it 4 St g e e

From: Saffer, David [mailto;dsaffer@stites.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 238 pM

Toz Eriksen, James Raul

Ce: Tomiinson, Jason; Inman,A. Keith

Subject: RE: Heuser Documents

Jim: Plaase see my responses in ALL CAPS below. Onee you have reviewed, please confirm | am ok 1o send the
comments, Thanks,

From: Griksen James Pauf [,mgj!___tp;jim.er)ksen@%au%sviljg,,gd_g]
Sent: Tuasday, March 25, 2014 1:05 Pm

To: Saffer, David

{80eH Tomiinson,]ason; Inman,A, Keith

Subject: RE: Heuser Documents

B TP URN et s s Tttt agrns n e ot o 6 e 25
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Hi David,
L concur with your amendments to the documents. After reviewing the documents, | have the following comments:

L Nonrecourse Promissory Note: y only comment is that the Note refers to a "Pledge Agreement” {last
paragraph) but the agreement attached is titled “Security Agreement”. GOOD CATCH; REVISED

2. Security Agreement: Under Para, 1, “Grant of Security Interest” the language indicates, jnter alig, that the
coltateral for the nate includes “af| payments” under the Operating Agreement, 1 seems this might ereate a

right to the payments that the Foundation receives (1/3 of net operating profits) that are not subject to the Note

pay down pravision. | recommend that we clarify that monjes received by the Foundation under the Operating
Agreement are snecificallv excluded,

3. Seeurity Agreement: Under Para. 2, "Rights of the Foundation: Remtal Incame,” | think we need to clarify that
the 1/3 of the income and distributions are exemnpted from the collateral language of Para, 1.

4. Operating Agreement: Para, 7.0 {c){14): The Jast phrase (",..reasonaizie,documentation for such expenses.”)
seems to only qualify subpara. (vi}, | suggest amending it to "..reasonable documentation for all such expenses
mentioned herein,” REVISED,

5. Operating Agreernent: Para. 8.5 1t seams ke we nead to have the ability to withdraw should wa choose to

surrender our note.,

Thanks,
Jirn

James P, Eriksen, J.0,

Senjor Direstor of Estate and Gift Play ning
Health Sciences Campus

University of Louisvifle

(502) 8526554

Cell (502) 523-2788
lim.erikeen@loujsville.edu
www.vofiblannedgifts, org
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Froms: Saffer, David I_m,aélto:dsaﬁ‘er@_zﬁij_

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 10:16 AM
Tox Tomlinson,Jason; Eriksen James Paul; Inman,A. Keith

Subject? Heuser Documents

Everyone: | have attached my comrments to the various documents pravided by Ted King yesterday. Please Jet me know
if you have additional ccmments or questions. Once | have collected all of the commants { will Ppass them on to Ted,

Thanks,

e e T e e by A 53  ah 070 e, T e et e 8 (o e AT e ey Ly e as eeman,

e e s o e,




David E. Saffer

Member

Diregt; 502-681-0547

Mobllp: 502~741-3172

Fax: 502-779-8361

Isaller@slites,com

STITES&HARBISON prLc

400 Wes! Marlset Sireel, Sufte 1800, Louisville, KY 46202-3352
About Stites & Harbison | Bia | V-Garg

Please consider the environment before printing this smail,

NOTIGErTHS messaga Is inlended only for the addresses and may coalaln Infrmation thalls piivileged, confidential and/for allomey work produsk. If you are not the intended
Teciplant, da ool road, copy, retain of forwatd this messaga or any allachment. Please notify the sender Imemnedialely and deleta alf copies of the messags and any
allachments. Nellher the tansmissing of this message or any attachment, aor any etfor in bansmission, constitules a vaivar of any applicable fegal privilege. Ta ensure
complianca with requirsments mposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U, foderal tax advice cantalned In this communication {Including any altachments) Is nof Intended
o wiihien 1o be usad, and cannot be usad, forthe purpose of avalding penallizs under e Intemal Rovenue Cade, -
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